p.3 p.4
Index System Chart
Flange type motor spindle
Straight type motor spindle
Flange type motor spindle
Motor cord
Controller Accessories
Straight type motor spindle

230
SERIES
Plug type Code No.
200V （C Type） 8479
※ 8477 （100V）、8478 （120V）、8480 （230V） are available.
※ Please select Voltage for purchasing.
Plug type Area Product
100V
 （A Type）
Japan
120V
 （B Type）
USA
Canada
200V
 （C Type）
Without plug
230V
（D Type）
Europe
144
74
D 234W 144
H
 7
4
SERIESShown In Actual Size
32.20.3
45.20.3
p.27
Spacer・Bush Code No. Model Description Compatible model
1882 SP-22×10L
Spacer（for BM-322FL / BM-322FR）
Dimensions : ø22 （I.D.）×10㎜ BM-322FL・BM-322FR
1883 RB-22×25×34L
ø25 Bush
Dimensions : ø22 （I.D.）×ø25 （O.D.）×33.5㎜
BM-322FL・BM-322FR
BMF-322
1884 RB-22×25.4×34L
ø25.4 Bush
Dimensions : ø22 （I.D.）×ø25.4 （O.D.）×33.5㎜
BM-322FL・BM-322FR
BMF-322
1887 RB-19.05×25.4×36L
ø25.4 Bush
Dimensions : ø19.05 （I.D.）×ø25.4 （O.D.）×36㎜ BM-319F
Collet nut Code No. Model Description Compatible model
2102 CHN-A Collet nut for CHA collet
BMF-319・BMF-320・BMF-322
BMF-325・BMJ-319・BMJ-320
BMJ-322・BMJ-325・BM-319F
BM-320F・BM-322FL
BM-322FR・BM-319・BM-320
BM-322・BM-325
Collet Code No. Model I.D. Compatible model
91492 CHA-2.35 ø2.35
BMF-319・BMF-320
BMF-322・BMF-325
BMJ-319・BMJ-320
BMJ-322・BMJ-325
BM-319F・BM-320F
BM-322FL・BM-322FR
BM-319・BM-320
BM-322・BM-325
※: High precision type AA
（Spindle runout within 2μm）
91430 CHA-3.0 ø3.0
91493 CHA-3.175 ø3.175
91440 CHA-4.0 ø4.0
－ CHA-□□
ø0.5、ø0.6、ø0.7、ø0.8、ø0.9